
Cumulative 
4/1/2020 - Percent of Percent of 4/1/2020 - 7/1/2020 - 7/1/2021 - 7/1/2022 - 

Area  6/30/2023 United States United States  6/30/2020  6/30/2021  6/30/2022  6/30/2023

United States 2,534,150 100.00% 19,893        376,029        1,010,923  

Northeast Region 520,034 4,432 80,448 210,145 225,009
Midwest Region 368,719 3,074 55,313 144,422 165,910
South Region 1,071,260 8,933 155,218 407,229 499,880
West Region 574,137 3,447 85,029 237,471 248,190

Florida 349,370 13.79% 13.79% 2,840 46,865 121,233 178,432
California 322,998 12.75% 26.53% 1,383 44,116 126,517 150,982
Texas 291,163 11.49% 38.02% 1,957 43,475 117,197 128,534
New York 181,264 7.15% 45.17% 1,343 28,769 77,285 73,867
Massachusetts 110,964 4.38% 49.55% 908 16,477 42,932 50,647
New Jersey 103,579 4.09% 53.64% 901 14,745 38,635 49,298
Illinois 83,667 3.30% 56.94% 504 11,447 31,224 40,492
Washington 80,910 3.19% 60.14% 673 13,996 37,322 28,919
Virginia 80,621 3.18% 63.32% 764 14,296 37,444 28,117
Georgia 68,020 2.68% 66.00% 730 10,161 27,010 30,119
North Carolina 66,231 2.61% 68.61% 679 9,920 26,184 29,448
Maryland 66,062 2.61% 71.22% 508 9,041 23,536 32,977
Pennsylvania 62,322 2.46% 73.68% 626 10,199 25,721 25,776
Ohio 61,616 2.43% 76.11% 518 9,280 23,737 28,081
Arizona 52,194 2.06% 78.17% 253 8,010 22,296 21,635
Michigan 49,036 1.94% 80.11% 409 7,044 18,766 22,817
Indiana 39,751 1.57% 81.68% 342 6,065 15,475 17,869
Connecticut 37,453 1.48% 83.15% 410 6,217 15,562 15,264
Minnesota 34,624 1.37% 84.52% 295 5,523 14,231 14,575
Colorado 26,501 1.05% 85.57% 244 3,913 10,413 11,931
Wisconsin 24,963 0.99% 86.55% 215 3,189 7,906 13,653
Tennessee 24,369 0.96% 87.51% 208 3,114 7,993 13,054
South Carolina 24,121 0.95% 88.46% 335 4,028 10,467 9,291
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Missouri 22,111 0.87% 89.34% 270 3,862 10,127 7,852
Louisiana 20,875 0.82% 90.16% 193 3,183 8,225 9,274
Iowa 20,367 0.80% 90.96% 199 3,701 9,355 7,112
Nevada 18,194 0.72% 91.68% 137 3,612 10,179 4,266
Utah 17,921 0.71% 92.39% 120 2,054 5,462 10,285
Oklahoma 16,403 0.65% 93.04% 172 2,188 5,663 8,380
Oregon 14,324 0.57% 93.60% 177 2,609 7,234 4,304
Kentucky 13,942 0.55% 94.15% 122 1,757 4,436 7,627
District of Columbia 13,291 0.52% 94.68% 50 1,745 4,527 6,969
Hawaii 12,706 0.50% 95.18% 119 2,043 5,917 4,627
New Mexico 11,898 0.47% 95.65% 158 2,259 5,839 3,642
Alabama 11,689 0.46% 96.11% 125 1,806 4,374 5,384
Kansas 11,654 0.46% 96.57% 135 2,069 5,518 3,932
Nebraska 11,156 0.44% 97.01% 93 1,580 4,042 5,441
Rhode Island 9,589 0.38% 97.39% 77 1,072 2,663 5,777
Arkansas 8,751 0.35% 97.73% 94 1,346 3,215 4,096
Idaho 7,199 0.28% 98.02% 58 698 1,779 4,664
Mississippi 7,040 0.28% 98.29% 58 627 1,555 4,800
New Hampshire 6,323 0.25% 98.54% 88 1,542 3,834 859
Maine 5,783 0.23% 98.77% 58 1,012 2,504 2,209
South Dakota 5,734 0.23% 99.00% 65 1,100 2,781 1,788
Delaware 5,656 0.22% 99.22% 62 939 2,378 2,277
Alaska 5,296 0.21% 99.43% 63 873 2,356 2,004
North Dakota 4,040 0.16% 99.59% 29 453 1,260 2,298
West Virginia 3,656 0.14% 99.73% 36 727 1,792 1,101
Montana 3,158 0.12% 99.86% 44 712 1,793 609
Vermont 2,757 0.11% 99.97% 21 415 1,009 1,312
Wyoming 838 0.03% 100.00% 18 134 364 322
SOURCE:  U. S.  Bureau of the Census, Population Division, December 2023

Prepared by Maryland Department of Planning, Projections and State Data Center, 2024

For a list of states in each region see Geographic Terms and Definitions at http://www.census.gov/popest/about/geo/terms.html
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